ROSE TOWNSHIP

DISCLAIMER FOR FACEBOOK

The Rose Township Facebook page is the property of Rose Township. The Township has established this page to provide residents with information on events and news throughout the Township. Though all users are permitted to like, comment upon and/or share any and all content of the Township's page, in accordance with the Township Facebook policy, this page is not intended to be a public forum, and is provided for informational purposes only.

Rose Township does not endorse or support any likes, comments and/or sharing of the content of the Township's page. Rose Township will not respond to any comments posted by users on this page.

All communication with the Township shall occur through email or by telephone at the email address or telephone number listed on the page. Users should call 911 for all emergencies. The Township assumes no liability in connection with any content on the page including any likes, comments and/or sharing of the content of the Township's page.

Posts on the page will be deleted periodically without regard to the content contained therein.